

## Stockton College Sets 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Alumni Legacy Fund 5K and Walk for October 7

Proceeds Benefit G. Larry James Legacy Fund For Stockton Scholarships

## For Immediate Release

Tuesday, August 28, 2012

Contact: Tim Kelly Office of Public Relations Galloway Township, NJ 08240 Tim.Kelly@stockton.edu (609) 652-4950

**Galloway Township, NJ** – The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey will host the 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Alumni Legacy Fund 5K Run and Walk on Sunday, October 7, 2012 at G. Larry James Stadium on the campus here.

All proceeds from the event benefit the G. Larry James Legacy Fund to provide scholarships to deserving students. Planned activities include the 5K race, a two-mile walk, music, post-race awards ceremony and refreshments.

There will be cash prizes of \$100 for the first overall male and female finisher, \$50 for the second place male and female and \$25 for the third place male and female. Registration and check-in takes place at the stadium beginning at 8 a.m. with the race and walk beginning at 9 a.m.

Registration fee is \$20 until October 5. After that, walk-up registrations will be taken for \$25. For more information call 609-626-3604 or email <u>ofans@stockton.edu</u>. Online registration is available at www2.stockton.edu/ofans.